DATA SHEET
Product specification
Supersedes data of 2002 Jun 18
2003 May 26
INTEGRATED CIRCUITS
74LVC74A
Dual D-type flip-flop with set and
reset; positive-edge trigger

c) ↑ = LOW-to-HIGH CP transition;
d) Qn+1 = state after the next LOW-to-HIGH CP transition.
ORDERING INFORMATION
INPUT OUTPUT
nSD nRD nCP nD nQ n Q
L H X X H L
H L X X L H
L L X X H H
INPUT OUTPUT
nSD nRD nCP nD nQ n+1 nQn+1
H H ↑ L L H
H H ↑ H H L
TYPE NUMBER TEMPERATURE RANGE
PACKAGE
PINS PACKAGE MATERIAL CODE
74LVC74AD −40 to +125 °C 14 SO14 plastic SOT108-1
74LVC74ADB −40 to +125 °C 14 SSOP14 plastic SOT337-1
74LVC74APW −40 to +125 °C 14 TSSOP14 plastic SOT402-1
74LVC74ABQ −40 to +125 °C 14 DHVQFN14 plastic SOT762-1
2003 May 26 4
Philips Semiconductors Product specification